Royal 3inc.

Bill to: Magna Transport Solutions 2704 W Armitage Ave., Chicago, IL, 60647 Invoice Date: 05/30/2024 Invoice #: 155670 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/30/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/29/2024		1608 SAWMILL PARKWAY, HURON, OH 44839 - 917 COLUMBIA ST., UTICA, NY 13502			
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

TOTAL	
\$1,300.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



# MAGNA TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS LLC 333 W. WACKER DR STE 1860 CHICAGO, IL 60606

PH# 312-724-6101 FAX# 312-626-2496

Attn Phone	:: ROYAL3 INC : JOEY :: (630)485-7370 :: THOMAS	F	ax:	<b>Equ</b> V	i <b>p. Declared</b> \$100,0		<b>order Number(s)</b> 155670
Pick up:	ARDAGH GRO 1608 SAWMILL					05/29/2024 18:00 05/29/2024 18:00	
	HURON, OH 4	4839			Contact:		
	PU # 20086794	ļ	-	NOTES/INFO	***PLATED		
Piece Ty	pe <u>Qty.</u>	<u>Weight</u> 0	Description Pickup				
Delivery:	MATT BREWIN	G COMP	ANY		Earliest Time:	05/30/2024 09:30	
	917 COLUMBIA				Latest Time: Phone:	05/30/2024 09:30	
	UTICA, NY 135	502			Contact:		
Piece Ty	DEL # 2008679 pe <u>Qty.</u>	94 Weight	N Description	NOTES/INFO	STRICT APP1	Г	

### **Special Instructions:**

\*\*CERTAIN SHIPMENTS REQUIRE TRACKING APPLICATIONS - FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUEST FOR TRACKING WILL RESULT IN THE LOAD BEING SUBJECT TO PENALTIES\*\*

STRICT APPOINTMENT, PRODUCTION RUN, MISSED DELIVERIES WILL INCUR FEES.

MUST BE CLEAN, SWEPT, FOOD GRADE TRAILER!

\*\*\*PLATED TRAILER REQUIRED\*\*\*

\*\*\*DRIVER MUST VERIFY SEAL IS INTACT & SECURED BEFORE LEAVING SHIPPER OR THEY WILL NOT BE UNLOADED\*\*\*

\*\*In and out times MUST appear on the BOL in order to receive detention\*\*

<b>PO #</b> 20086794		BOL # 1028	99265
Rate Detail:	QUOTE	\$1,300.00 <b>\$1,300.00</b>	Refer to the finished Load Number on your invoice: 371876



# MAGNA TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS LLC 333 W. WACKER DR STE 1860 CHICAGO, IL 60606 PH# 312-724-6101 FAX# 312-626-2496

Carrier: ROYAL3 INC Attn: JOEY Phone: (630)485-7370 Driver: THOMAS 
 Equip.
 Declared Value
 N

 V
 \$100,000.00
 N

Miles Order Number(s) 433 155670

## ALL INVOICES MUST INCLUDE A SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT AND BE SENT TO:

MAGNA TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS LLC 333 W. WACKER DR STE 1860 CHICAGO, IL 60606 PH# 312-724-6101 FAX# 312-626-2496 PLEASE ALSO EMAIL TO: ACCOUNTING@MAGNATRANS.COM

#### ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

\*Carrier agrees to meet the "PICK UP" & "DELIVERY" as scheduled on rate confirmation. Magna Transport Solutions ("MTS") reserves the right to impose a fine and assess actual costs incurred for Carrier's failure to timely pick up and deliver as scheduled.

\*By accepting dispatch, Carrier acknowledges that driver can perform services in compliance with all hours of service and FMCSA regulations.

\*MTS HAS 24 HR DISPATCH 365 DAYS A YEAR: (312) 724-6101 or (800) 724-6751.

Fax:

\*Carrier or driver must immediately call MTS when driver is loaded at PICK UP location and off loaded at DROP OFF location.

\*Carrier agrees to comply with all applicable federal and state laws, including the Homeland Security Act of 2002 and the Patriot Act together with any other instructions provided by MTS or its customer regarding load security. Carrier is held 100% liable for all costs and all expenses if "seals" are broken by unauthorized personnel.

\*Dispatch or driver is expected to call each day between 0800-1500 for tracking and position updates on shipments. Dispatch is expected to email a copy of the POD to: helpdesk@magnatrans.com, as soon as possible upon delivery.

\*Driver is responsible for load count and product condition. Any damages and/or loss to product must be reported IMMEDIATELY OR WILL RESULT IN FINE!!!

\*Driver must have a minimum of 2 load locks & 2 straps.

\*Accessorial charges must be preapproved by MTS prior to being incurred. Receipts must be turned in with original BOLs and billing within 48 hours in order to be reimbursed. Failure to submit receipts with original billing will result in no reimbursement.

\*MTS reserves the right to terminate the Broker-Carrier Agreement and pay the underlying motor carrier if this tender is rebrokered.

\*Detention will be paid after 2 hours at PICK UP and DROP OFF locations (with "IN"/"OUT" times properly marked on bills) at \$35/hour. In order to receive detention compensation, MTS MUST be notified 30 minutes prior to going into detention AND at the end of detention. NO EXCEPTIONS!!!

\*ANY MOBILE PHONE NUMBER OF DRIVER PROVIDED BY CARRIER, AND ANY COMMUNICATION FROM DRIVER, IS CONSENT THAT MTS AND/OR THEIR RESPECTIVE REPRESENTATIVES MAY CONTACT DRIVER AT SUCH PHONE NUMBER BY PHONE OR TEXT MESSAGE AND COMMUNICATE WITH SUCH DRIVER.

\*Carrier is expected to bill the rates and charges set forth in this Rate Confirmation Sheet for Carrier's transportation and related charges within 30 days after date of delivery. MTS may refuse, and Carrier expressly waives all right of recourse against the shipper, receiver or MTS, for Carrier's issued or updated invoices received 90 days or more after the delivery date.

Contact(s)	<b>Phone</b>	Fax	Email
James Simonson	(312)340-6273	(312)626-2496	jsimonson@magnatrans.com

# MUST FILL OUT AND SIGN:



MAGNA TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS LLC 333 W. WACKER DR STE 1860 CHICAGO, IL 60606 PH# 312-724-6101 FAX# 312-626-2496

 Carrier:
 ROYAL3 INC
 Equip.
 Declared Value
 Miles
 Order Number(s)

 Attn:
 JOEY
 V
 \$100,000.00
 433
 155670

 Phone:
 (630)485-7370
 Fax:
 V
 \$100,000.00
 433
 155670

 Driver:
 THOMAS
 THO

DRIVER FIRST & LAST NAME:

TRUCK #:

TRAILER #:

#### CELL PHONE #:

Please sign and email or fax agreement of load tender within 30 minutes of receipt. By accepting the above shipment from Magna Transport Solutions, LLC, Carrier agrees to the terms, rates and charges set forth in this Rate Confirmation Sheet and the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement.

**CARRIER SIGNATURE :** 

Joey Cimbaljevic

<text></text>	
Bill In Columbia St.     Different LC       077 Columbia St.     07.0006704       05/30/2024 09:30:00     LN #: 0       05/30/2024 09:30:00     LN #: 0       Avio Excernos     ory       Noi Excernos     ory       Noi Excernos     ory       Ano Excernos     ory       Noi Excernos     ory       Noi Excernos     ory       Ano Excernos     ory       Noi Excernos     ory       Ano Ex	Metal Packaging USA Corp.
Objection     Note: 10     Note: 10       International action where and broad in the contraction of the con	Metal Packaging USA Corp. awmiil Pkwy OH 44839 Ulica, NY 13502
Instrument       State	05/30/2024 09:30:00 LN #: 0
BUZGSZA BIUZCSZA DINK ZERO SUGAR CITRUS 5% 1202 NY more of the following patents: 5,497,900 more of the following patents: 5,497,900 Packing Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,900 Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,970,900 Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,970,970 Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,970,970 Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,970,970,970 Distribution of the following patents: 5,497,970,970,970,970,970,970,970,970,970,9	SIO # 20086794 DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS OTV NO PLANT DUST OPDER CUST.
5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 5,497,900 7 and 200 7 and	
5,497,900 5,497,900 Carter in Partent Joon Carter And C	H0140NBUZC32A 204225 21 839 482-5 ZC32A 20NG DRINK ZERO SUGAR CITRUS 5% 120Z NY
	Ig Inductions 2040 L WEIGHT ==>
the abow	
Freight full submitted for payment to e-mail address below. Parress and address below. USBEV-AP® ardaghgroup.com USBEV.AP® ardaghgroup.com Parress and abread address below. This is to certify that the above target address below. This is to certify that the above target address parress and abread to the apoliticable particulations of the apoliticable particulations of the Department of Carter and a page to the apoliticable particulations of the Department of Carter and a page to the apoliticable target address to the apoliticable to the apoliticable target address to the apoliticable target address to the apoliticable to the apoliticable	
(Spraune)	Freight bill submitted for payment to e-mail address below. Tarmes and abelow are property marked and abeled and are in properconditions for the angleable reasonable and are in properconditions for the angleable reasonable and are in properconditions of the Department of
	(Spraune)

	etal Packaging USA	<b>RAIGHT BI</b> Corp.		ADING P	ORIVI	73700	MER/CARRIER/PLANT
dagh Met 08 Sawm uron, OH		917 C	ro LLC olumbia St. NY 13502			SHIPPER'S NO 7370056 CARRIER (SC MGBS	And the second second
HIPPED DATE	4	05/30/	2024 09:30:0	0 LN #: 0		VEHICLE NO. 97033 PREPAID/COL	LECT
	4 20:47:17 RUCTIONS / SEAL #		and Lander			PREPAIL	
0081242		A STREET		S/O # 200867	A Street States of the States	CUST	WEIGHT
NO. UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPE	CIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS	QTY	NO PLANT LYRS CODE	CUST. ORDER	CUST. PART NO	(SUBJ TO CORR)
Covered	d by one or more of the follow	ing patents: 5,497,9	00				
Covere	d by one or more of the follow	ning patents: 5,497,9	00				
				D Y/N		VEIGHT ==	
25 A. The propriet (control below. The possession the posses the possession the possession the possession the possession the p	C== TOTAL PACKAGE The provide the second	S PLACARDS	TENDEREI		TOTAL V	VEIGHT ==	753 retion 7 of the condition of lading, if this shipme the consigner, the co- the space provided bel not make delivery hout payment of freight
25 A. The prop hoted (cont below. The possession iny time inte ill of the ter reight Clas arrier class arrier by ref	C== TOTAL PACKAGE Particular and conditions of contents of Carrier (the word carrier being up of the property described herein tis mutually agreested in all or any of said proper miscation in effect on the date here fraction of Tariff, if this is a motor strence and made a part here.	S PLACARDS ceived by the Carrier in agrees to carry said pi eed as to each Carrier t y, that every service to t to of, if this is a rail or rail- thipment, all of which ter	S TENDEREL apparent good ked consigned s contract to m roperty to it us o said destinati be performed th of Lading et fo water shipment ms and conditiv	order except as and destined as an any person o ial place of deliv- ons and as to eac areunder shall be th in either (1) th or (2) the applica- ons are hereby ind classifications and the above names a condition for tran- er further certifier and conditions v agreed to by the S	TOTAL V otherwise indicated rently in ery at the h party at subject to e Uniform borporated I Tariffs in riticles are isportation is that it is which have shipper.	Subject to Se applicable bil be delivered recourse on shall sign in carrier shall shipment wit other lawful of Ardagh (Si	753 retion 7 of the condition of lading, if this shipme the consigner, the co- the space provided bel not make delivery hout payment of freight
25 A. The propriet of the property classical conditions of the propriet of the property classical conditions of the property classical conditions of the property classical conditions of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the en incorpoor description of the property classic conding to imiliar with the entity of the property classic conding to the prope	<b>EXAMPLE</b> A provide the second of the second	S PLACARDS ceived by the Carrier in agrees to carry said pi eed as to each Carrier t y, that every service to t to of, if this is a rail or rail- thipment, all of which ter	s TENDEREL apparent good ked consigned scontract to me operty to it us o said destinati to said destinati the performed he to add to the stat certifies that the are in proper portation. Shipp ing those terms ins are hereby i for payment to	order except as and destined as an any person o ial place of deliv- ons and as to eac areunder shall be th in either (1) th or (2) the applica- ons are hereby ind classifications and the above names a condition for tra- er further certifie and conditions y agreed to by the S This is to c names mat classified, c	TOTAL V otherwise indicated rentity in ery at the h party at subject to e Uniform ible motor corporated	Subject to Se applicable bill be delivered recourse on shall sign in carrier shall shipment with other lawful of Ardagh (Si e above properly cekaged, are in set binn	753 ction 7 of the condition of lading, if this shipme the consigner, the consigner the consignor, the con- the space provided beli- not make delivery hout payment of freight tharges.